FOR VI PTO-1595 (Moc fied) (Rev 6-93) OME No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

RE

12-09-1999

Cocket No.:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	( 2. ( 5 7	218589		
Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷	V		inal documents or convither	enf
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:  1. Name of conveying party(ies):     Murray I. Lappe, David A. Birkner, John W. Goodin,     Keith W. Patten, Bill Whitford		2. Name and address of recei  Name: National Medical Re  Address: 5900 Wilshire Blv	ving party(ies):	66.
Additional names(s) of conv	eying party(ies) attached?		5	8
3. Nature of conveyan  Assignment	ce:	09/44492	•	-
Security Agreem	ent	City: Los Angeles	State/Prov.: CA	
Other		Country: U.S.A.	ZIP: 90036	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	nched? [] Yes 🖾 No	
	Additional numbers	s attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No		
	of party to whom correspondence nt should be mailed:	6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved:	
Name: Arthur Frei	lich	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 19,281  Address: Freilich, Hornbaker & Rosen		☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
10960 W	ilshire Blvd, Suite 840	Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account	
City: Los Angeles  Country: U.S.A. 12/08/1999 SCARHICH 00000		8. Deposit account number: 06-1985 (FOR DEFICIENC	IES ONLY)	
03 FC:581	(40.00 OP ) DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE		

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

**Arthur Freilich** 

Name of Person Signing

Signature

11/24/99

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT

**REEL: 010420 FRAME: 0184** 

Docket: 99/196 CIP

# ASSIGNMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, (we) Murray I. Lappe; David A. Birkner; John W. Goodin; Keith W. Patten; and Bill Whitford have invented a new and useful SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATICALLY TESTING A FLUID SPECIMEN for which I (we) have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on the same date as I (we) have executed this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, National Medical Review Offices, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, and having a place of business at 5900 Wilshire Boulevard, 22<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90036 (said corporation hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon, not only for, to, and in the United States of America, but for, to, and in all other countries; and I (we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

10-22-99	1 Min
Date	Muray L Lappe
Date	David A. Birkner
Date	John W. Goodin
Date	Keith W. Patten
Date	Bill Whitford

NAT2.PATASSN196

PATENT REEL: 010420 FRAME: 0185

Docket: 99/196 CIP

## ASSIGNMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, (we) Murray I. Lappe; David A. Birkner; John W. Goodin; Keith W. Patten; and Bill Whitford have invented a new and useful SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATICALLY TESTING A FLUID SPECIMEN for which I (we) have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on the same date as I (we) have executed this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, National Medical Review Offices, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, and having a place of business at 5900 Wilshire Boulevard, 22<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90036 (said corporation hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon, not only for, to, and in the United States of America, but for, to, and in all other countries; and I (we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Date	Murray Lappe
10/21/1999	aldof
Date	David A. Birkner
Date	John W. Goodin
Date	Keith W. Patten
Date	Bill Whitford

NATZ PATASSN196

PATENT | REEL: 010420 FRAME: 0186

Docket: 99/196 CIP

## ASSIGNMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, (we) Murray I. Lappe: David A. Birkner; John W. Goodin; Keith W. Patten; and Bill Whitford have invented a new and useful SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATICALLY TESTING A FLUID SPECIMEN for which I (we) have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on the same date as I (we) have executed this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, National Medical Review Offices, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, and having a place of business at 5900 Wilshire Boulevard, 22<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90036 (said corporation hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon, not only for, to, and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I (we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Date	Murray I. Lappe
Date <u>2:3 NOV. 1444</u> Date	David A. Bjrkner  M. Swelin  John W. Goodin
Date	Keith W. Patten
 Date	Bill Whitford

NAT2.PATASSN196

PATENT | REEL: 010420 FRAME: 0187

Docket: 99/196 CIP

# ASSIGNMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, (we) Murray I. Lappe; David A. Birkner; John W. Goodin; Keith W. Patten; and Bill Whitford have invented a new and useful SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATICALLY TESTING A FLUID SPECIMEN for which I (we) have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on the same date as I (we) have executed this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, National Medical Review Offices, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, and having a place of business at 5900 Wilshire Boulevard, 22<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90036 (said corporation hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon, not only for, to, and in the United States of America, but for, to, and in all other countries; and I (we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Date	Murray I. Lappe
Date	David A. Birkner
 Date	John W. Goodin
Date	Soriii VI. Goodiii
15-8-99 Date	Keith WI Patten
Date	Bill Whitford

NAT2.PATASSN196

PATENT PATENT: 0188

Docket: 99/196 CIP

# ASSIGNMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, (we) Murray I. Lappe; David A. Birkner; John W. Goodin; Keith W. Patten; and Bill Whitford have invented a new and useful SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATICALLY TESTING A FLUID SPECIMEN for which I (we) have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on the same date as I (we) have executed this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, National Medical Review Offices, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, and having a place of business at 5900 Wilshire Boulevard, 22<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90036 (said corporation hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon, not only for, to, and in the United States of America, but for, to, and in all other countries; and I (we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Date	Murray I. Lappe	
Date	David A. Birkner	
Date	John W. Goodin	
Date	Keith W. Patten	
10/8/99 Date	Bill Whitford	

NAT2.PATASSN196

**RECORDED: 11/24/1999** 

PATENT | REEL: 010420 FRAME: 0189